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FCSAA Batting Leaders 

GP  AB  H 2B 3B RBI  R BA 

1 Ariel Van Hook Chipola College 58 176 85 13 1 74 40 0.483 
2 Kelsey Maffucci State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 54 164 76 14 4 33 38 0.463 
3 Kenshyra Jackson Polk State College 60 183 83 21 2 56 46 0.454 
4 Samantha Rich Chipola College 48 135 61 14 2 39 29 0.452 
5 Kara Brown Daytona State College 20 60 26 6 0 12 7 0.433 
6 Samira Tanaka Miami Dade College 48 151 65 4 0 14 43 0.430 
7 Whitney Fletcher Northwest Florida State College 50 165 70 20 5 35 57 0.424 
8 Ana Lopez St. Johns River State College 59 171 72 17 0 50 41 0.421 
9 Maria Tanaka Northwest Florida State College 50 154 64 22 4 52 45 0.416 

10 Aimee Halpin Brevard Community College 54 185 76 5 2 28 45 0.411 
11 Kelly Wilson Florida State College at Jacksonville 61 207 85 15 2 52 64 0.411 
12 Ashlyn Masters Northwest Florida State College 48 156 64 27 1 53 52 0.410 
13 Marisa Oldaker Florida State College at Jacksonville 63 214 86 4 1 27 53 0.402 
14 Gwen Jones Northwest Florida State College 49 152 61 6 3 27 39 0.401 
15 Loren Smith Indian River State College 45 130 52 8 1 31 30 0.400 
16 Cynthia Takahashi Miami Dade College 45 135 54 11 1 25 35 0.400 
17 Jessie Van Aalst Florida State College at Jacksonville 64 178 71 15 2 55 38 0.399 
18 Christy Baranet Seminole State College of Florida 33 104 41 2 1 4 26 0.394 
19 Andrea Sullivan Chipola College 58 173 68 2 0 62 42 0.393 
20 Brittany Human Indian River State College 30 89 35 4 0 25 29 0.393 
21 Taylor Nicolosi Gulf Coast State College 44 122 48 8 0 29 22 0.393 
22 Danielle Rowe Hillsborough Community College 64 186 73 21 0 43 32 0.392 
23 Christen Moon Indian River State College 51 168 65 19 5 52 33 0.387 
24 Caitlin Ortiz Gulf Coast State College 62 203 78 12 0 54 31 0.384 
25 Kirstie Flink Florida State College at Jacksonville 64 186 71 15 2 55 56 0.382 
26 Kristie Hoeffer Seminole State College of Florida 63 218 83 21 2 42 56 0.381 
27 Kara Anderson Indian River State College 50 166 63 7 5 25 49 0.380 
28 Gia Tomossone Santa Fe College 57 174 66 18 1 50 31 0.379 
29 Veronika Fukunishi Miami Dade College 47 123 46 13 1 43 29 0.374 
30 Kiara Nazario Miami Dade College 46 155 58 7 2 12 45 0.374 
31 Ashley Ellis Chipola College 34 83 31 6 0 13 33 0.373 
32 Melanie Oliver Indian River State College 44 137 51 13 6 31 21 0.372 
33 Missy Milligan Northwest Florida State College 50 127 47 2 0 7 30 0.370 
34 Alexis Anderson Tallahassee Community College 51 162 60 10 0 28 33 0.370 
35 Ashlee Quigley South Florida Community College 48 141 52 18 0 29 22 0.369 
36 Alanna Leasau Tallahassee Community College 59 176 64 9 0 27 32 0.364 
37 Candace Smith Hillsborough Community College 60 147 53 1 1 7 27 0.361 
38 Lauren Garceau Palm Beach State College 37 111 40 6 1 21 13 0.360 
39 Emma Johansen  Gulf Coast State College 60 191 68 1 0 20 46 0.356 
40 Amber Reveron Polk State College 55 180 64 7 5 26 35 0.356 
41 Devin Kochergen Tallahassee Community College 34 79 28 6 0 9 3 0.354 
42 Brittany Dunson Northwest Florida State College 50 190 67 14 5 22 52 0.353 
43 Kayla Ramey Seminole State College of Florida 54 139 49 4 3 21 32 0.353 
44 Carly Van Auken State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 52 157 55 15 1 16 34 0.350 
45 Hannah Lovestrand Chipola College 53 152 53 8 1 37 51 0.349 
46 Angela Dascoli State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 54 169 59 13 1 30 25 0.349 
47 Stephanie Juergens State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 49 112 39 2 0 10 21 0.348 
48 Tara Thomas Brevard Community College 47 118 41 2 2 23 27 0.347 
49 Kelsey Coleman Gulf Coast State College 32 72 25 3 0 9 9 0.347 
50 Laura Lovell South Florida Community College 48 159 55 5 1 8 37 0.346 
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FCAAA On-Base Percentage Leaders 

AB  H BB  HBP SAC OBP  

1 Kenshyra Jackson Polk State College 183 83 30 4 2 0.534 
2 Ariel Van Hook Chipola College 176 85 24 0 5 0.532 
3 Ana Lopez St. Johns River State College 171 72 41 2 4 0.528 
4 Samira Tanaka Miami Dade College 151 65 17 2 0 0.494 
5 Kelsey Maffucci State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 164 76 13 1 7 0.486 
6 Cynthia Takahashi Miami Dade College 135 54 18 3 0 0.481 
7 Veronika Fukunishi Miami Dade College 123 46 21 4 0 0.480 
8 Whitney Fletcher Northwest Florida State College 165 70 17 0 0 0.478 
9 Maria Tanaka Northwest Florida State College 154 64 16 2 0 0.477 

10 Ashlyn Masters Northwest Florida State College 156 64 15 5 0 0.477 
11 Samantha Rich Chipola College 135 61 8 0 2 0.476 
12 Ashlee Quigley South Florida Community College 141 52 29 1 3 0.471 
13 Colena Lazar Santa Fe College 46 14 17 0 3 0.470 
14 Jessie Van Aalst Florida State College at Jacksonville 178 71 28 3 8 0.470 
15 Arika Fox College of Central Florida  111 38 27 3 4 0.469 
16 Ashley Ellis Chipola College 83 31 17 0 3 0.466 
17 Aimee Halpin Brevard Community College 185 76 21 0 2 0.466 
18 Andrea Sullivan Chipola College 173 68 26 0 3 0.465 
19 Sayumi Akamine Chipola College 109 37 26 0 1 0.463 
20 Danielle Rowe Hillsborough Community College 186 73 23 2 2 0.460 
21 Kirstie Flink Florida State College at Jacksonville 186 71 25 8 7 0.460 
22 Christy Baranet Seminole State College of Florida 104 41 15 0 3 0.459 
23 Tara Thomas Brevard Community College 118 41 21 4 3 0.452 
24 Allison Pastor Indian River State College 76 25 16 1 0 0.452 
25 Kara Brown Daytona State College 60 26 1 1 1 0.444 
26 Brittany Human Indian River State College 89 35 5 4 1 0.444 
27 Taylor Nicolosi Gulf Coast State College 122 48 11 2 3 0.442 
28 Laura Lovell South Florida Community College 159 55 24 3 1 0.439 
29 Kristie Hoeffer Seminole State College of Florida 218 83 22 2 3 0.437 
30 Alanna Leasau Tallahassee Community College 176 64 21 5 5 0.435 
31 Christen Moon Indian River State College 168 65 11 3 0 0.434 
32 Jennifer Hunter Brevard Community College 155 48 31 3 1 0.432 
33 Kelly Wilson Florida State College at Jacksonville 207 85 9 4 8 0.430 
34 Kira Wickes Polk State College 141 46 17 9 1 0.429 
35 Kiara Nazario Miami Dade College 155 58 12 3 0 0.429 
36 Loren Smith Indian River State College 130 52 6 1 1 0.428 
37 Kara Anderson Indian River State College 166 63 16 0 3 0.427 
38 Hilary Chapman Gulf Coast State College 179 60 27 5 5 0.426 
39 Amber Reveron Polk State College 180 64 20 4 3 0.425 
40 Emma Johansen  Gulf Coast State College 191 68 25 1 5 0.423 
41 Noemi Rodriguez Miami Dade College 65 17 12 6 0 0.422 
42 Carly Van Auken State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 157 55 23 4 11 0.421 
43 Gwen Jones Northwest Florida State College 152 61 5 0 0 0.420 
44 Jordan Cook Seminole State College of Florida 134 44 17 6 3 0.419 
45 Lisa Ybarra Pensacola State College 134 36 15 20 1 0.418 
46 Alaysia Miller  Santa Fe College 110 36 22 0 7 0.417 
47 Caitlin Ortiz Gulf Coast State College 203 78 8 4 5 0.409 
48 Gia Tomossone Santa Fe College 174 66 8 4 7 0.404 
49 Kaitlyn Santo Indian River State College 53 14 13 2 4 0.403 
50 Melanie Oliver Indian River State College 137 51 7 0 0 0.403 
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FCSAA Home Run Leaders  

HR  

1 Andrea Sullivan Chipola College 18 
2 Ariel Van Hook Chipola College 17 
3 Kalee Tabor Seminole State College of Florida 17 
4 Lindsy Dugan Florida State College at Jacksonville 15 
5 Jordan Cook Seminole State College of Florida 14 
6 Amanda Ake Tallahassee Community College 13 
7 Kenshyra Jackson Polk State College 12 
8 Ana Lopez St. Johns River State College 12 
9 Danielle Gallucci St. Petersburg College 11 

10 Ashlyn Masters Northwest Florida State College 11 
11 Gia Tomossone Santa Fe College 10 
12 Alanna Leasau Tallahassee Community College 10 
13 Alexis Anderson Tallahassee Community College 10 
14 Erika Garcia Santa Fe College 10 
15 Hannah Renn Gulf Coast State College 9 
16 Caitlin Ortiz Gulf Coast State College 9 
17 Samantha Rich Chipola College 8 
18 Brittany Black Chipola College 7 
19 Veronika Fukunishi Miami Dade College 7 
20 Rae-Ann Bohm Florida State College at Jacksonville 7 
21 Ashley Holton Santa Fe College 7 
22 Kelsey Maffucci State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 6 
23 Cortney Sadler State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 6 
24 Brittany Human Indian River State College 6 
25 Michelle Soltes Lake Sumter Community College 6 
26 Amber Henson Northwest Florida State College 6 
27 Taylor Nicolosi Gulf Coast State College 6 
28 Jessica Gipson Seminole State College of Florida 6 
29 Jessica Knight College of Central Florida  5 
30 Courtney Sherrill Daytona State College 5 
31 Ashlee Quigley South Florida Community College 5 
32 Miranda Anderson College of Central Florida  5 
33 Valerie Proulx Polk State College 5 
34 Devin Mathews Chipola College 5 
35 Dallas Towns Tallahassee Community College 5 
36 Alaysia Miller  Santa Fe College 5 
37 Kelly Wilson Florida State College at Jacksonville 5 
38 Hannah Lovestrand Chipola College 4 
39 Kayla Minger Gulf Coast State College 4 
40 Maria Tanaka Northwest Florida State College 4 
41 Heather Sutliff St. Johns River State College 4 
42 Kristie Hoeffer Seminole State College of Florida 4 
43 Shelby Knox Northwest Florida State College 4 
44 Kirsten Grant Tallahassee Community College 4 
45 Staci Jones St. Petersburg College 4 
46 Devin Crabb Brevard Community College 4 
47 Allison Pastor Indian River State College 4 
48 Christen Moon Indian River State College 4 
49 Jessie Van Aalst Florida State College at Jacksonville 4 
50 Samantha Sibley College of Central Florida  3 
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FCSAA RBI Leaders 

RBI  

1 Ariel Van Hook Chipola College 74 
2 Andrea Sullivan Chipola College 62 
3 Lindsy Dugan Florida State College at Jacksonville 58 
4 Kenshyra Jackson Polk State College 56 
5 Kirstie Flink Florida State College at Jacksonville 55 
6 Jessie Van Aalst Florida State College at Jacksonville 55 
7 Caitlin Ortiz Gulf Coast State College 54 
8 Ashlyn Masters Northwest Florida State College 53 
9 Maria Tanaka Northwest Florida State College 52 
10 Christen Moon Indian River State College 52 
11 Kelly Wilson Florida State College at Jacksonville 52 
12 Gia Tomossone Santa Fe College 50 
13 Ana Lopez St. Johns River State College 50 
14 Kalee Tabor Seminole State College of Florida 49 
15 Amanda Ake Tallahassee Community College 46 
16 Jessica Knight College of Central Florida  43 
17 Danielle Gallucci St. Petersburg College 43 
18 Veronika Fukunishi Miami Dade College 43 
19 Rae-Ann Bohm Florida State College at Jacksonville 43 
20 Danielle Rowe Hillsborough Community College 43 
21 Kristie Hoeffer Seminole State College of Florida 42 
22 Erika Garcia Santa Fe College 41 
23 Samantha Rich Chipola College 39 
24 Jordan Cook Seminole State College of Florida 39 
25 Dallas Towns Tallahassee Community College 38 
26 Hannah Lovestrand Chipola College 37 
27 Kristen Exposito Miami Dade College 37 
28 Ashley Curry Santa Fe College 36 
29 Chelsea Emery Brevard Community College 35 
30 Jennifer Hunter Brevard Community College 35 
31 Cortney Sadler State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 35 
32 Whitney Fletcher Northwest Florida State College 35 
33 Shelby Knox Northwest Florida State College 35 
34 Devin Crabb Brevard Community College 35 
35 Shona Guerrero St. Johns River State College 34 
36 Amber Henson Northwest Florida State College 34 
37 Lauren Vinson Seminole State College of Florida 34 
38 Kelsey Maffucci State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 33 
39 Hilary Chapman Gulf Coast State College 32 
40 Loren Smith Indian River State College 31 
41 Melanie Oliver Indian River State College 31 
42 Courtney Sherrill Daytona State College 30 
43 Megan Alligood State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 30 
44 Brittany Black Chipola College 30 
45 Hannah Renn Gulf Coast State College 30 
46 Angela Dascoli State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 30 
47 Kayla Minger Gulf Coast State College 29 
48 Ashlee Quigley South Florida Community College 29 
49 Tara Turner Seminole State College of Florida 29 
50 Taylor Nicolosi Gulf Coast State College 29 
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FCAAA Stolen Base Leaders 

GP  SB SBA 

1 Selentia Pittman Chipola College 53 46 48 
2 Kara Anderson Indian River State College 50 42 47 
3 Lauren Aldridge Indian River State College 44 41 43 
4 Lisa Ybarra Pensacola State College 46 37 40 
5 Ebony Wright Chipola College 47 36 37 
6 Kiara Nazario Miami Dade College 46 35 40 
7 Kelly Wilson Florida State College at Jacksonville 61 35 38 
8 Hannah Lovestrand Chipola College 53 29 33 
9 Danielle Sanders St. Petersburg College 56 27 29 

10 Christy Baranet Seminole State College of Florida 33 25 27 
11 Gwen Jones Northwest Florida State College 49 25 26 
12 Kelsey Maffucci State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 54 24 26 
13 Demitria Maldonado Hillsborough Community College 63 23 25 
14 Kristie Hoeffer Seminole State College of Florida 63 23 24 
15 Sayumi Akamine Chipola College 46 23 25 
16 Jasmine Warren Santa Fe College 53 22 25 
17 Jessica Lopez College of Central Florida  57 22 26 
18 Kayla Chandler Lake Sumter Community College 41 22 24 
19 Ashley Ellis Chipola College 34 21 25 
20 Samira Tanaka Miami Dade College 48 21 22 
21 Marisa Oldaker Florida State College at Jacksonville 63 21 26 
22 Stephanie Juergens State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 49 20 21 
23 Natalie Bellantoni St. Petersburg College 59 20 21 
24 Arika Fox College of Central Florida  49 19 26 
25 Deandra Trottie Palm Beach State College 34 19 20 
26 Emma Johansen  Gulf Coast State College 60 18 19 
27 Michel'le Hull St. Petersburg College 55 18 19 
28 Candace Smith Hillsborough Community College 60 16 16 
29 Chelsea Neal Palm Beach State College 38 16 19 
30 Megan David College of Central Florida  53 15 17 
31 Danielle Gallucci St. Petersburg College 60 15 15 
32 Loren Smith Indian River State College 45 15 18 
33 Yoli Cuare Indian River State College 50 15 17 
34 Kristina Darrah Brevard Community College 54 15 15 
35 Cynthia Takahashi Miami Dade College 45 15 19 
36 Nellie Moore Indian River State College 28 15 18 
37 Brittany Dunson Northwest Florida State College 50 14 14 
38 Whitney Fletcher Northwest Florida State College 50 14 17 
39 Kathleen Vogler Gulf Coast State College 59 14 15 
40 Alexis Anderson Tallahassee Community College 51 14 17 
41 Sarah Aylesworth Polk State College 60 13 16 
42 Aimee Halpin Brevard Community College 54 12 12 
43 MeQuilla Franklin Chipola College 33 12 16 
44 Ariel Van Hook Chipola College 58 11 16 
45 Lia Ogle Pensacola State College 43 11 15 
46 Amber Reveron Polk State College 55 11 11 
47 Devin Mathews Chipola College 34 11 13 
48 Madison Morris St. Petersburg College 58 11 13 
49 Danielle Wayt Lake Sumter Community College 43 11 12 
50 Amber Evans State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 35 10 13 
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FCSAA ERA Leaders 

GP  IP R ER H SO BB  ERA W L 

1 Catherine Floyd Polk State College 33 196 51 28 123 175 27 0.998 22 6 
2 Ashley Brown Brevard Community College 24 99 29 16 52 77 19 1.131 11 2 
3 Jessie Van Aalst Florida State College at Jacksonville 64 129 54 21 113 114 46 1.140 18 2 
4 Kelly Hunter Polk State College 40 206 76 35 176 150 29 1.185 19 11 
5 Colena Lazar Santa Fe College 45 254 60 44 118 318 76 1.213 31 9 
6 Jaclyn Owen Daytona State College 24 107 41 20 59 102 66 1.304 7 7 
7 Sarah Read Indian River State College 46 155 61 29 113 85 57 1.304 23 3 
8 Brittany Stone Brevard Community College 22 123 44 25 99 55 18 1.423 11 8 
9 Marisa Oldaker Florida State College at Jacksonville 63 82 21 17 76 62 15 1.445 7 6 

10 Jasmine Warren Santa Fe College 53 94 24 20 56 77 22 1.479 10 3 
11 Emily Rousseau Northwest Florida State College 37 182 57 39 122 157 44 1.500 26 4 
12 Elizabeth Corrigan Indian River State College 22 90 28 20 78 45 48 1.556 9 3 
13 Mary Dembinski St. Petersburg College 18 76 27 17 67 34 28 1.559 3 5 
14 Brittany Black Chipola College 44 145 46 35 98 148 40 1.686 20 6 
15 Britney Pugh St. Petersburg College 39 164 57 40 135 164 66 1.704 13 10 
16 Alexandra Hartshorn Hillsborough Community College 37 181 64 46 117 168 32 1.779 13 10 
17 Elizabeth Krauser Chipola College 27 121 44 31 107 61 24 1.793 15 2 
18 Sam Poarch Florida State College at Jacksonville 49 186 70 48 166 144 56 1.800 22 6 
19 Allison Pastor Indian River State College 33 77 26 20 62 42 21 1.810 9 1 
20 Shelby Watson Gulf Coast State College 50 71 20 19 59 75 12 1.856 6 3 
21 Sara Scott Tallahassee Community College 27 145 68 39 108 106 34 1.878 14 10 
22 Emily Smethurst Tallahassee Community College 30 157 63 44 114 125 40 1.958 15 9 
23 Ashley Antczak Hillsborough Community College 22 81 36 23 54 41 21 1.988 7 5 
24 Rachel Meagley Miami Dade College 32 139 58 43 143 126 46 2.165 14 10 
25 Celia Blome Daytona State College 49 107 87 34 121 35 35 2.217 3 13 
26 Kirstin Toole State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 17 69 32 22 70 26 14 2.221 5 5 
27 Sarah Pettigrew Lake Sumter Community College 27 134 75 43 141 52 29 2.235 6 12 
28 Marielle Vleugels Chipola College 28 81 38 26 74 48 13 2.238 10 2 
29 Jessica Knight College of Central Florida  53 209 140 67 217 154 61 2.240 12 21 
30 Alexandria Ryan Brevard Community College 24 118 62 38 93 72 35 2.254 13 8 
31 Natalie Walker Gulf Coast State College 32 157 63 51 139 147 40 2.269 18 9 
32 Chelsea Oglevie State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 28 147 64 48 124 87 31 2.286 16 9 
33 Michaela Hamilton Gulf Coast State College 40 145 67 48 131 133 37 2.307 17 5 
34 Lauren Vinson Seminole State College of Florida 58 171 81 57 150 127 57 2.333 20 5 
35 Hailey Barraco St. Petersburg College 47 115 60 39 99 65 61 2.360 10 10 
36 Kate Klimovich Tallahassee Community College 24 98 50 34 97 56 24 2.420 11 3 
37 Lindsey Nolan Seminole State College of Florida 32 195 86 68 214 72 46 2.433 18 10 
38 Nicole Helms South Florida Community College 22 116 70 41 100 104 41 2.460 3 10 
39 Lori Eckhard Pensacola State College 46 116 71 41 132 50 23 2.474 10 9 
40 Kaylyn Camacho Hillsborough Community College 33 158 64 56 96 175 92 2.481 15 7 
41 Ashley Williams Daytona State College 25 100 80 39 74 82 82 2.730 8 13 
42 Stephanie Martinez Miami Dade College 19 57 34 23 80 9 12 2.825 6 3 
43 Ingrid Cabera State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 24 85 40 35 74 46 31 2.882 7 6 
44 Jennifer Bazzel Pensacola State College 28 123 70 54 142 61 38 3.073 6 14 
45 Melanie McNally St. Johns River State College 15 53 36 25 49 26 45 3.261 2 5 
46 Aline Uehara Miami Dade College 43 77 55 37 90 41 36 3.349 6 4 
47 Alyssa Gurico Palm Beach State College 19 117 86 56 135 55 60 3.350 7 12 
48 Allison Rice Northwest Florida State College 31 103 67 51 107 53 26 3.444 11 4 
49 Kim Martin South Florida Community College 16 67 65 34 70 21 31 3.517 2 10 
50 Victoria Naginsky Palm Beach State College 15 79 77 40 89 47 49 3.544 2 9 
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FCSAA Strikeout Leaders 

GP  IP SO 

1 Colena Lazar Santa Fe College 45 254 318 
2 Catherine Floyd Polk State College 33 196 175 
3 Kaylyn Camacho Hillsborough Community College 33 158 175 
4 Alexandra Hartshorn Hillsborough Community College 37 181 168 
5 Britney Pugh St. Petersburg College 39 164 164 
6 Emily Rousseau Northwest Florida State College 37 182 157 
7 Jessica Knight College of Central Florida  53 209 154 
8 Kelly Hunter Polk State College 40 206 150 
9 Brittany Black Chipola College 44 145 148 

10 Natalie Walker Gulf Coast State College 32 157 147 
11 Sam Poarch Florida State College at Jacksonville 49 186 144 
12 Michaela Hamilton Gulf Coast State College 40 145 133 
13 Lauren Vinson Seminole State College of Florida 58 171 127 
14 Rachel Meagley Miami Dade College 32 139 126 
15 Emily Smethurst Tallahassee Community College 30 157 125 
16 Jessie Van Aalst Florida State College at Jacksonville 64 129 114 
17 Sara Scott Tallahassee Community College 27 145 106 
18 Nicole Helms South Florida Community College 22 116 104 
19 Jaclyn Owen Daytona State College 24 107 102 
20 Chelsea Oglevie State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 28 147 87 
21 Sarah Read Indian River State College 46 155 85 
22 Ashley Williams Daytona State College 25 100 82 
23 Amanda Smith St. Johns River State College 39 160 78 
24 Ashley Brown Brevard Community College 24 99 77 
25 Jasmine Warren Santa Fe College 53 94 77 
26 Shelby Watson Gulf Coast State College 50 71 75 
27 Lindsey Nolan Seminole State College of Florida 32 195 72 
28 Alexandria Ryan Brevard Community College 24 118 72 
29 Jessica Griffin South Florida Community College 21 86 66 
30 Hailey Barraco St. Petersburg College 47 115 65 
31 Marisa Oldaker Florida State College at Jacksonville 63 82 62 
32 Jennifer Bazzel Pensacola State College 28 123 61 
33 Elizabeth Krauser Chipola College 27 121 61 
34 Kate Klimovich Tallahassee Community College 24 98 56 
35 Alyssa Gurico Palm Beach State College 19 117 55 
36 Brittany Stone Brevard Community College 22 123 55 
37 Allison Rice Northwest Florida State College 31 103 53 
38 Sarah Pettigrew Lake Sumter Community College 27 134 52 
39 Lori Eckhard Pensacola State College 46 116 50 
40 Marielle Vleugels Chipola College 28 81 48 
41 Victoria Naginsky Palm Beach State College 15 79 47 
42 Ingrid Cabera State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 24 85 46 
43 Elizabeth Corrigan Indian River State College 22 90 45 
44 Allison Pastor Indian River State College 33 77 42 
45 Lauren Chambers St. Johns River State College 33 105 42 
46 Aline Uehara Miami Dade College 43 77 41 
47 Ashley Antczak Hillsborough Community College 22 81 41 
48 Ashlee Quigley South Florida Community College 48 82 40 
49 Celia Blome Daytona State College 49 107 35 
50 Mary Dembinski St. Petersburg College 18 76 34 
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FCSAA Fielding Percentage Leaders 

PO A E Pct.  

1 Amanda VanKleeck Seminole State College of Florida 117 11 0 1.000 
2 Camille Morgan Hillsborough Community College 54 14 0 1.000 
3 Ashley Curry Santa Fe College 419 26 2 0.996 
4 Caitlin Ortiz Gulf Coast State College 337 38 3 0.992 
5 Devin Kochergen Tallahassee Community College 93 12 1 0.991 
6 Kirsten Grant Tallahassee Community College 202 38 3 0.988 
7 Hannah Renn Gulf Coast State College 210 16 3 0.987 
8 Dallas Towns Tallahassee Community College 303 11 4 0.987 
9 Jessica Lopez College of Central Florida  234 39 4 0.986 

10 Heather Schulz Gulf Coast State College 174 20 3 0.985 
11 Christine Marino St. Petersburg College 178 22 3 0.985 
12 Samantha Martin Pensacola State College 106 15 2 0.984 
13 Michel'le Hull St. Petersburg College 292 34 7 0.979 
14 Kayla Ramey Seminole State College of Florida 147 66 5 0.977 
15 Erika Garcia Santa Fe College 338 33 9 0.976 
16 Alicia Harden Hillsborough Community College 209 22 6 0.975 
17 Jandrew Collins College of Central Florida  285 19 8 0.974 
18 Jordan Cook Seminole State College of Florida 170 19 5 0.974 
19 Lori Eckhard Pensacola State College 190 30 6 0.973 
20 Tara Turner Seminole State College of Florida 250 26 8 0.972 
21 Hannah Strickland Gulf Coast State College 59 98 5 0.969 
22 Alexandra Brown Daytona State College 175 33 7 0.967 
23 Erin Wolfe Daytona State College 124 16 5 0.966 
24 Amber Henson Northwest Florida State College 155 13 6 0.966 
25 Coryn Novak Seminole State College of Florida 119 10 5 0.963 
26 Danielle Gallucci St. Petersburg College 68 107 7 0.962 
27 Alex Lenczyk St. Petersburg College 89 62 6 0.962 
28 Samira Tanaka Miami Dade College 78 85 7 0.959 
29 Shelby Knox Northwest Florida State College 77 107 8 0.958 
30 Ashley Holton Santa Fe College 53 107 8 0.952 
31 Staci Jones St. Petersburg College 167 23 10 0.950 
32 Jaimee Vega Santa Fe College 116 79 12 0.942 
33 Kalee Tabor Seminole State College of Florida 91 83 11 0.941 
34 Danielle Rowe Hillsborough Community College 83 90 11 0.940 
35 Kathleen Vogler Gulf Coast State College 85 88 11 0.940 
36 Jessica Gipson Seminole State College of Florida 79 122 13 0.939 
37 Allison Rice Northwest Florida State College 64 23 6 0.935 
38 Alanna Leasau Tallahassee Community College 51 151 14 0.935 
39 Nicole Mantheiy Daytona State College 55 17 5 0.935 
40 Natalie Bellantoni St. Petersburg College 100 116 16 0.931 
41 Ashlyn Masters Northwest Florida State College 97 80 14 0.927 
42 Destani Frye Hillsborough Community College 87 74 13 0.925 
43 Megan Oster Tallahassee Community College 62 56 10 0.922 
44 Kiara Nazario Miami Dade College 60 93 13 0.922 
45 Demitria Maldonado Hillsborough Community College 90 81 15 0.919 
46 Kristie Hoeffer Seminole State College of Florida 67 39 11 0.906 
47 Brittiany Peters Pensacola State College 84 87 19 0.900 
48 Maigleth Torres Pensacola State College 60 48 12 0.900 
49 Lacy Danielle Brewer Pensacola State College 61 89 18 0.893 
50 Amanda Ake Tallahassee Community College 81 141 28 0.888 
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FCSAA Team Batting Leaders 

AB  H BA 

1 Chipola College 1521 549 0.361 
2 Northwest Florida State College 1440 513 0.356 
3 Florida State College at Jacksonville 1711 563 0.329 
4 Gulf Coast State College 1701 558 0.328 
5 Indian River State College 1452 475 0.327 
6 Miami Dade College 1229 381 0.310 
7 Santa Fe College 1452 446 0.307 
8 Seminole State College of Florida 1700 519 0.305 
9 Brevard Community College 1424 432 0.303 

10 Tallahassee Community College 1649 487 0.295 
11 St. Johns River State College 1505 404 0.268 
12 Hillsborough Community College 1634 437 0.267 
13 Daytona State College 1519 392 0.258 
14 College of Central Florida  1498 376 0.251 
15 Pensacola State College 1180 291 0.247 
16 Lake Sumter Community College 1159 265 0.229 

 

FCSAA Team Fielding Percentage 

PO A E Pct.  

1 St. Petersburg College 1180 449 62 0.963 
2 Santa Fe College 1186 490 70 0.960 
3 Seminole State College of Florida 1266 464 76 0.958 
4 Gulf Coast State College 1249 542 85 0.955 
5 Miami Dade College 878 314 64 0.949 
6 Indian River State College 1016 353 82 0.943 
7 Northwest Florida State College 951 421 85 0.942 
8 Tallahassee Community College 1211 621 113 0.942 
9 Hillsborough Community College 1280 464 116 0.938 

10 Florida State College at Jacksonville 1248 567 129 0.934 
11 Chipola College 1086 446 111 0.932 
12 College of Central Florida  1127 451 137 0.920 
13 Pensacola State College 854 395 117 0.914 
14 Daytona State College 1030 398 181 0.888 
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Mid-Florida Conference Review 

2011 MFC Standings 

 MFC Overall 

Florida State College –x1 20-4 47-14 

Santa Fe –x2 20-4 43-10 

Seminole State –y 17-7 39-22 

Daytona State –y4 9-15 19-34-1 

St. Johns River State –y5 9-15 20-39 

Lake-Sumter 5-19 13-40 

Central Florida 4-20 16-43 

x1 – Mid-Florida Conference Co-Champions/No. 1 seed 
x2 – Mid-Florida Conference Co-Champions/No. 2 seed 
y – FCSAA/Atlantic District Tournament Participant 
y4 – Mid-Florida Conference No. 4 seed 
y5 – Mid-Florida Conference No. 5 seed 

All-Mid-Florida Conference Softball Teams 

First-team 
Infield: Kelly Wilson, Florida State College; Kalee Tabor, Seminole State; Gia Tomossone, Santa Fe; Courtney Sherrill, Daytona 
State; Rae-Ann Bohm, Florida State College. 
Outfield: Kristie Hoeffer, Seminole State; Marisa Oldaker, Florida State College; Bianca Torres, Santa Fe; Arika Fox, Central 
Florida. 
Catcher: Kirstie Flink, Florida State College; Ashley Curry, Santa Fe. 
At-large: Jessie VanAalst, Florida State College; Ana Lopez, St. Johns River State. 
Pitcher: Colena Lazar, Santa Fe; Lauren Vinson, Seminole State; Samantha Poarch, Florida State College; Jessica Knight, Central 
Florida. 
  
Player of the Year: Jessie VanAalst, Florida State College 
Pitcher of the Year: Colena Lazar, Santa Fe 
Coach of the Year: Chris Ahern, Santa Fe and Jami Lind, Florida State College 
  
Second-team 
Infield: Kayla Chandler, Lake-Sumter; Jessica Gipson, Seminole State; Kayla Ramey, Seminole State; Jaimee Vega, Santa Fe; 
Danielle Wayt, Lake-Sumter; Ashley Holton, Santa Fe. 
Outfield: Christy Baranet, Seminole State; Darcey Cochran, Florida State College; Brittany Wagner, Lake-Sumter; Jasmine Warren, 
Santa Fe. 
Catcher: Jordan Cook, Seminole State; Jessica Lopez, Central Florida. 
At-large: Alaysia Miller, Santa Fe; Lindsy Dugan, Florida State College. 
Pitcher: Lindsey Nolan, Seminole State; Sarah Pettigrew, Lake-Sumter; Jackie Owen, Daytona State. 
  
Honorable Mention 
Central Florida: Megan David, Jandrew Collins, Miranda Anderson. 
Daytona State: Marissa Blake, Alex Brown, Kara Brown, Kelli Blanton, Celia Blome, Gina Figlioia. 
Florida State College: Jeanna Berman, Taylor Carter. 
Lake-Sumter: Michelle Soltes. 
Santa Fe: Brittney Mayhill, Erika Garcia, Colesa Lazar. 
Seminole State: Tara Turner, Lauren Miller, Erica Tollett. 
St. Johns River State: Kelli McDonel, Shona Guerrero, Heather Sutliff. 
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Panhandle Conference Review 

2011 PC Standings 

 PC Overall 

Chipola – x1 13-3 46-11 

NWF State – x2 13-3 39-7 

Gulf Coast – y 7-9 42-17 

Tallahassee – y 6-10 33-19 

Pensacola State 1-15 20-27 

x1 – Panhandle Conference Co-Champions/No. 1 seed 
x2 – Panhandle Conference Co-Champions/No. 2 seed 
y – FCSAA/Gulf District Tournament Participant 

All-Panhandle Conference Softball Teams 

First-team 
Infield: Andrea Sullivan, Chipola; Caitlin Ortiz, Gulf Coast; Amanda Ake, Tallahassee; Ashley Masters, Northwest 
Florida State; Alanna Leasau, Tallahassee. 
Outfield: Maria Tanaka, Northwest Florida State; Samantha Rich, Chipola; Alexis Anderson, Tallahassee; Whitney 
Fletcher, Northwest Florida State. 
Catcher: Hannah Renn, Gulf Coast; Kirsten Grant, Tallahassee. 
At-large: Ariell VanHook, Chipola; Sara Scott, Tallahassee. 
Pitcher: Brittany Black, Chipola; Emily Rousseau, Northwest Florida State; Emily Smethurst, Tallahassee; Natalie 
Walker, Gulf Coast. 
  
Player of the Year: Ariell VanHook, Chipola 
Pitcher of the Year: Brittany Black, Chipola 
Coach of the Year: Belinda Hendrix, Chipola 
  
Second-team 
Infield: Sayumi Akamine, Chipola; Danielle Brewer, Pensacola State; Brittany Dunson, Northwest Florida State; 
Selentia Pittman, Chipola; Shelby Knox, Northwest Florida State. 
Outfield: Hilary Chapman, Gulf Coast; Hannah Lovestrand, Chipola; Gwen Jones, Northwest Florida State; Kayla 
Minger, Gulf Coast. 
Catcher: Tiffany Rowlette, Chipola; Devin Matthews, Chipola. 
At-large: Missy Milligan, Northwest Florida State; Chelsey Steedley, Chipola. 
Pitcher: Liz Krauser, Chipola; Kate Klimovich, Tallahassee; Michaela Hamilton, Gulf Coast; Lori Eckhard, Pensacola 
State. 
  
Honorable Mention 
Infield: Kathleen Vogler, Gulf Coast; Brittainy Peters, Pensacola State; Dallas Towns, Tallahassee; MeQuilla 
Franklin, Chipola; Megan Oster, Tallahassee. 
Outfield: Lisa Ybarra, Pensacola State; Ashley Ellis, Chipola; Chelsea Good, Tallahassee; Emma Johansen, Gulf 
Coast. 
Catcher: Amber Hensen, Northwest Florida State; Devin Kochergen, Tallahassee. 
At-large: Kaylen Grocholl, Pensacola State. 
Pitcher: Jennifer Bazzel, Pensacola State. 
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Southern Conference Review 

2011 SoCon Standings 

 SoCon Overall 

Indian River State – x 18-2 46-8-1 

Miami Dade – y 13-6 28-19 

Brevard – y 12-8 36-18 

Palm Beach State 6-14 10-24 

Broward 0-19 4-28 

x – Southern Conference Champions 
y – FCSAA/Atlantic District Tournament Participant 

All-Southern Conference Softball Teams 

First-team 
Infield: Christen Moon, Indian River State; Jennifer Hunter, Brevard; Samira Tanaka, Miami 
Dade; Kiara Nazario, Miami Dade; Yoelmar Cuare, Indian River State. 
Outfield: Kara Anderson, Indian River State; Loren Smith, Indian River State; Aimee Halpin, 
Brevard; Cynthia Takahashi, Miami Dade. 
Catcher: Veronica Fukunishi, Miami Dade; Lauren Garceau, Palm Beach State. 
At-large: Tara Thomas, Brevard; Allison Pastor, Indian River State. 
Pitcher: Sara Read, Indian River State; Ashley Brown, Brevard; Brittany Stone, Brevard; 
Rachel Meagley, Miami Dade. 
  
Player of the Year: Christen Moon, Indian River State 
Pitcher of the Year: Sarah Read, Indian River State 
Coach of the Year: Dale Atkinson, Indian River State 
  
Second-team 
Brevard: Darrah Darrah, Devin Crabb, Chelsea Emery, Brittany Bardoff, Alex Ryan. 
Broward: Cortnie Hagan. 
Indian River State: Brittany Human, Molly Whittington, Melanie Oliver, Kaitlyn Santo, Lauren 
Aldridge, Elizabeth Corrigan. 
Miami Dade: Kristen Exposito, Stephanie Martinez. 
Palm Beach State: Katie Sooker, Chelsea Neal, Alyssa Gurico.
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Suncoast Conference Review 

2011 SuCon Standings 

 SuCon Overall 

Polk State – x 14-2 40-15 

State College of Florida –y 10-6 29-24 

St. Petersburg – y 9-7 33-25 

Hillsborough – y 6-10 36-25 

South Florida 1-15 14-34 

x – Suncoast Conference Champions 
y – FCSAA/Gulf District Tournament Participant 

All-Suncoast Conference Softball Teams 

First-team 
Infield: Kenshyra Jackson, Polk State; Dani Gallucci, St. Petersburg; Danielle Rowe, Hillsborough; Carly Van Auken, State College 
of Florida. 
Outfield: Kelsey Mafucci, State College of Florida; Laura Lovell, South Florida; Amber Reveron, Polk State; Candace Smith, 
Hillsborough. 
Catcher: Angela Dascoli, State College of Florida; Christine Marino, St. Petersburg. 
At-large: Ashley Quigley, South Florida; Courtney Sadler, State College of Florida 
Pitcher: Cat Floyd, Polk State; Alex Hartshorn, Hillsborough; Brittany Pugh, St. Petersburg; Kelly Hunter, Polk State; Chelsea 
Oglevie, State College of Florida. 
  
Player of the Year: Kenshyra Jackson, Polk State 
Pitcher of the Year: Cat Floyd, Polk State 
Coach of the Year: Jeff Ellis, Polk State 
  
Second-team 
Hillsborough: Kayln Camacho, Camille Morgan, Demi Maldanado, Destini Frye. 
Polk State: Kristi Ellis, Ashleigh Eldridge, Kira Wickes. 
South Florida: Meghan Heiser, Nikki Helms. 
State College of Florida: Megan Alligood, Stephanie Juergens, Stephanie Shoup, Ingrid Cabrera. 
St. Petersburg: Michelle Hull, Alex Lenczyk, Madison Morris, Hailey Barracco. 
  
Honorable Mention 
Hillsborough: Amanda McGinnis. 
Polk State: Sarah Aylesworth, Val Proulx. 
State College of Florida: Kristen Toole. 
 

NJCAA Division II Review 

Pasco-Hernando 26-18  

 
NOTE: Pasco-Hernando qualified for the NJCAA Division II Region X Tournament in Martinsville, Va. 
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FCSAA Softball Coaches’ Poll Review 

Week 1, Preseason Week 2, February 8 Week 3, February 15 Week 4, February 22 Week 5, March 1 
1. Miami Dade 1. Florida State College 1. Florida State College 1. Florida State College 1. Gulf Coast 

2. Chipola 2. Gulf Coast 2. Gulf Coast 2. Gulf Coast 2. Indian River State 

3. Santa Fe 3. Indian River State 3. Indian River State 3. Indian River State 3. Chipola 

4. Indian River State 4t. Chipola 4. Chipola 4. Chipola 4. Florida State College 

5. State College of Florida 4t. State College of Florida 5. Tallahassee 5. Tallahassee 5. Brevard 

6. Tallahassee 6. Brevard 6. Brevard 6. Brevard 6. Tallahassee 

7. Gulf Coast 7. Hillsborough 7. State College of Florida 7. NW Florida State 7. NW Florida State 

8. Florida State College 8. Tallahassee 8. Hillsborough 8t. State College of Florida 8. Santa Fe 

9. NW Florida State 9. Santa Fe 9. Santa Fe 8t. Santa Fe 9. Hillsborough 

10. Seminole State  10. Miami Dade 10. Miami Dade 10. Hillsborough 10. State College of Florida 

Player of the Week Player of the Week Player of the Week Player of the Week 
Ariell VanHook, Chipola Kenshyra Jackson, Polk State Samantha Rich, Chipola Caitlin Ortiz, Gulf Coast 

Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week 
Kaylyn Camacho, Hillsborough Michaela Hamilton, Gulf Coast Colena Lazar, Santa Fe Brittany Black, Chipola 

Week 6, March 8 Week 7, March 15 Week 8, March 22 Week 9, March 29 Week 10, April 5 
1. Gulf Coast 1. Gulf Coast 1. Gulf Coast 1. Indian River State 1. Indian River State 

2. Indian River State 2. Indian River State 2. Indian River State 2. NW Florida State 2t. NW Florida State 

3. Florida State College 3. Chipola 3. Chipola 3. Gulf Coast 2t. Chipola 

4. Chipola 4. Tallahassee 4. NW Florida State 4. Chipola 4. Santa Fe 

5. Tallahassee 5. Florida State College 5t. Florida State College 5. Santa Fe 5. Gulf Coast 

6. Brevard 6. Santa Fe 5t. Santa Fe 6. Florida State College 6. Florida State College 

7. Santa Fe 7. NW Florida State 7. Tallahassee 7. Tallahassee 7. Seminole State 

8. Seminole State 8. Brevard 8. Brevard 8. Seminole State 8. Tallahassee 

9. NW Florida State 9. Hillsborough 9. Hillsborough 9. Brevard 9. Brevard 

10. Hillsborough 10. Polk State 10. Seminole State 10. Polk State 10. Polk State 

Player of the Week Player of the Week Player of the Week Player of the Week Player of the Week 
Kenshyra Jackson, Polk State Stephanie Buendia, Miami Dade Ana Lopez, St. Johns River State Jessie Van Aalst, Florida State College Kristen Exposito, Miami Dade 

Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week 
Colena Lazar, Santa Fe Cat Floyd, Polk State Lauren Vinson, Seminole State Colena Lazar, Santa Fe Colena Lazar, Santa Fe 

Week 11, April 12 Week 12, April 19 Week 13, April 26 (FINAL)   
1. Indian River State 1. Indian River State 1. Indian River State 

2. Chipola 2. Chipola 2. Chipola 

3. NW Florida State 3. NW Florida State 3. NW Florida State 

4. Santa Fe 4. Santa Fe 4. Santa Fe 

5. Florida State College 5. Florida State College 5. Florida State College 

6. Gulf Coast 6. Polk State 6. Polk State 

7. Seminole State 7. Gulf Coast 7. Gulf Coast 

8t. Tallahassee 8. Seminole State 8. Tallahassee 

8t. Polk State 9. Tallahassee 9. Seminole State 

10. Brevard 10. Brevard 10. Brevard 

Player of the Week Player of the Week Player of the Week 
Andrea Sullivan, Chipola Kalee Tabor, Seminole State Kelly Wilson, Florida State College 

Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week Pitcher of the Week 
Cat Floyd, Polk State Brittany Black, Chipola Sam Poarch, Florida State College 
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NJCAA Softball Poll Review 

 
 

Preseason Week of March 9 Week 1, March 16 Week 2, March 23 Week 3, March 29 
1. Miami Dade 4. Gulf Coast 4. Gulf Coast 5. Chipola 

5. Chipola 6. Indian River State 8. Chipola 6. Indian River State 

10. Santa Fe 11. Florida State College 9. Indian River State 10. NW Florida State 

12. Chipola 11. Florida State College 14. Gulf Coast 

20t. Tallahassee 17. Santa Fe 17. Santa Fe 

RV. Santa Fe 19. NW Florida State 20t. Florida State College 

20t. Tallahassee RV. Tallahassee 

Pitcher of the Week Player of the Week Pitcher of the Week 
Colena Lazar, Santa Fe Ariell VanHook, Chipola Colena Lazar, Santa Fe 

Week 4, April 6 Week 5, April 13 Week 6, April 20 Week 7, April 27 (FINAL) 
5. Indian River State 4. Indian River State 4. Indian River State 4. Indian River State 

6. Chipola 6. Chipola 5. Chipola 5. Chipola 

10. NW Florida State 7. NW Florida State 6. NW Florida State 6. NW Florida State 

12. Santa Fe 12. Santa Fe 9. Santa Fe 8. Santa Fe 

18. Gulf Coast 16. Florida State College 12. Florida State College 12. Florida State College 

20t. Florida State College 19. Gulf Coast RV. Gulf Coast RV. Gulf Coast 

RV. Tallahassee RV. Polk State RV. Polk State 

RV. Tallahassee RV. Tallahassee 

Player of the Week 
Gia Tomossone, Santa Fe 
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Post-season Recap 
 

 

FCSAA All-State Teams 
 

 
First-team  
Infield: Kenshyra Jackson, Polk State; Christen Moon, Indian River State; Andrea Sullivan, 
Chipola; Kelly Wilson, Florida State College; Kalee Tabor, Seminole State. 
Outfield: Maria Tanaka, Northwest Florida State; Kara Anderson, Indian River State; Kelsey 
Mafucci, State College of Florida; Kristie Hoeffer, Seminole State College. 
Catcher: Kirstie Flink, Florida State College; Veronica Fukunishi, Miami Dade. 
At-large: Jessie VanAalst, Florida State College; Ariell VanHook, Chipola. 
Pitcher: Sarah Read, Indian River State; Cat Floyd, Polk State; Brittany Black, Chipola; Colena 
Lazar, Santa Fe. 
  
Player of the Year: Ariell VanHook, Chipola 
Pitcher of the Year: Cat Floyd, Polk State 
Jean Williams Scholar-Athlete Award: Lindsy Dugan, Florida State College 
  
Second-team 
Infield: Samira Tanaka, Miami Dade; Caitlin Ortiz, Gulf Coast; Dani Gallucci, St. Petersburg; 
Amanda Ake, Tallahassee; Kiara Nazario, Miami Dade. 
Outfield: Samantha Rich, Chipola; Aimee Halpin, Brevard; Marisa Oldaker, Florida State 
College; Loren Smith, Indian River State. 
Catcher: Angela Dascoli, State College of Florida; Lauren Garceau, Palm Beach State. 
At-large: Sara Scott, Tallahassee; Anna Lopez, St. Johns River State.  
Pitcher: Emily Rousseau, Northwest Florida State; Alex Hartshorn, Hillsborough; Lauren 
Vinson, Seminole State; Ashley Brown, Brevard. 
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Post-season Recap 

 
FCSAA/NJCAA Region 8a (Atlantic District) Softball Tournament 

 
Friday, April 29 
Florida State College 6, Daytona State 4 
Miami Dade 10, Seminole State 2 
Indian River State 13, St. Johns River State 8 
Santa Fe 2, Brevard 0 
Daytona State 2, Seminole State 1 (Seminole State eliminated) 
Brevard 4, St. Johns River State 0 (St. Johns River State eliminated) 
Miami Dade 8, Florida State College 7 
Indian River State 12, Santa Fe 3 
 
Saturday, April 30 
Santa Fe 1, Daytona State 0 (Daytona State eliminated) 
Brevard 4, Florida State College 2 (Florida State College eliminated) 
Miami Dade 11, Indian River State 0 
Brevard 4, Santa Fe 1 (Santa Fe eliminated) 
Indian River State 6, Brevard 3 (Brevard eliminated) 
 
Sunday, May 1 
Indian River State 4, Miami Dade 3 
Miami Dade 19, Indian River State 4 (Miami Dade advances to NJCAA Division I Softball National 
Tournament) 
 
Atlantic District All-Tournament  
Infield: Kristen Exposito, Miami Dade; Gia Tomossone, Santa Fe; Aline Uehara, Miami Dade; Samira 
Tanaka, Miami Dade; Kelly Wilson, Florida State College. 
Outfield: Amy Halpin, Brevard; Kara Anderson, Indian River State; Ashley Silveria, Miami Dade; Cynthia 
Takahashi, Miami Dade. 
Catcher: Veronika Fukunishi, Miami Dade; Kaitlyn Santo, Indian River State.  
Designated Player: Allora Miller, Miami Dade 
Pitcher: Ashley Brown, Brevard; Rachel Meagley, Miami Dade; Sarah Read, Indian River State. 
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Post-season Recap 

 
FCSAA/NJCAA Region 8b (Gulf District) Softball Tournament 

 
Friday, April 29 
Hillsborough 3, Chipola 2 
Gulf Coast 2, State College of Florida 1 
Tallahassee 6, Polk State 0 
Northwest Florida State 3, St. Petersburg 0 
State College of Florida 2, Chipola 1 (Chipola eliminated) 
Polk State 6, St. Petersburg 4 (St. Petersburg eliminated) 
Hillsborough 2, Gulf Coast 0 
Tallahassee 4, Northwest Florida State 2 
 
Saturday, April 30 
Northwest Florida State 6, State College of Florida 0 (State College of Florida eliminated) 
Polk State 12, Gulf Coast 7 (Gulf Coast eliminated) 
Tallahassee 6, Hillsborough 1 
Polk State 5, Northwest Florida State 1 (Northwest Florida State eliminated) 
Polk State 3, Hillsborough 1 (Hillsborough eliminated) 
 
Sunday, May 1 
Tallahassee 2, Polk State 0 (Tallahassee advances to NJCAA Division I Softball National Tournament) 
 
Gulf District All-Tournament 
Infield: Alanna Leasau, Tallahassee; Amanda Ake, Tallahassee; Kenshyra Jackson, Polk State; Kristie 
Ellis, Polk State; Shelby Knox, Northwest Florida State. 
Outfield: Alexis Anderson, Tallahassee; Val Proulx, Polk State; Stephanie Juergens, State College of 
Florida; Amber Reveron, Polk State. 
Catcher: Kirsten Grant, Tallahassee; Hannah Renn, Gulf Coast. 
Designated Player: Dallas Towns, Tallahassee. 
Pitcher: Emily Smethurst, Tallahassee; Kelly Hunter, Polk State; Sara Scott, Tallahassee. 
 
FCSAA Championship Game 
Miami Dade 6, Tallahassee 3 
 
FCSAA All-Tournament 
Infield: Amanda Ake, Tallahassee; Alanna Leasau, Tallahassee; Aline Uehara, Miami Dade; Kenshyra 
Jackson, Polk State. 
Outfield: Kara Anderson, Indian River State; Alexis Anderson, Tallahassee; Amy Halpin, Brevard; 
Cynthia Takahashi, Miami Dade.  
Catcher: Veronika Fukunishi, Miami Dade; Kirsten Grant, Tallahassee. 
Designated Player: Allora Miller, Miami Dade. 
Pitcher: Emily Smethurst, Tallahassee; Sara Scott, Tallahassee; Rachel Meagley, Miami Dade. 
  
Most Valuable Player: Kristen Exposito, Miami Dade 
 
 

NJCAA Division I Softball National Tournament 
 
Tallahassee finished 3rd in the tournament 
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Post-season Recap 

 
NJCAA Region X Softball Tournament 

  
Friday, May 6 
Game 1, Surry 4, College of the Albemarle 0 
Game 2, Pasco-Hernando 3, Stanly 2 
Game 3, Patrick Henry 3, Surry 1 
Game 4, Stanly 6, College of the Albemarle 1 (Albemarle eliminated) 
Game 5, Stanly 2, Surry 1, 8 innings (Surry eliminated) 
 
Saturday, May 7 
Game 6, Pasco-Hernando 5, Patrick Henry 4 
Game 7- Patrick Henry 8, Stanly 7 (Stanly eliminated) 
Championship - Pasco-Hernando 7, Patrick Henry 1 (Pasco-Hernando advances to District P 
Tournament vs. Parkland 
 

NJCAA District P Softball Tournament (Best-of-3) 
 
Saturday, May 14 
Pasco-Hernando 4, Parkland 3 
Pasco-Hernando 3, Parkland 2, 9 innings (Pasco-Hernando advances to NJCAA Division II 
Softball National Tournament) 
 
 
  
  


